

## **SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE**



RESOLUTION NO. 93 - 67
OF THE
SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-laws of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members; and

WHEREAS, the Council has received a request from SPIPA for a Tribal Council appointment of two members of the CHS Health Care Committee to represent the Squaxin community and its needs.

THEREFORE, the Tribal Council hereby appoints Charles "Tiff" Barrett, as the Primary Delegate to represent Squaxin Island in this effort. The second delegate will serve on a roving basis with various committee members attending along with Mr. Barrett.

## CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 9th day of December, 1993, at which a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 3 for, and 0 against with 1 abstentions.

David Lopeman, Chairman

Attested by:

Mike Peters, Secretary

David Johns, Vice-Chairman